PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Writ of Execution (Money Judgment) & Notice of Levy under Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALM, INC.
Street Address:	950 W. Maude Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5276311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 677-1400

Email: aldon.griffis@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C&S E-PASS V. PALM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 5

source=Writ of Execution (Money Judgment) & Notice of Levy (E-Pass Technologies, Inc. to Palm, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Writ of Execution (Money Judgment) & Notice of Levy (E-Pass Technologies, Inc. to Palm, Inc.)#page2.tif source=Writ of Execution (Money Judgment) & Notice of Levy (E-Pass Technologies, Inc. to Palm, Inc.)#page3.tif source=Writ of Execution (Money Judgment) & Notice of Levy (E-Pass Technologies, Inc. to Palm, Inc.)#page4.tif

500641481 REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0853

source=Writ of Execution (Money Judgment) & Notice of Levy (E-Pass Technologies, Inc. to Palm, Inc.)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0854

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNI RECORDING REQUEST BY AND R EDWARD SIKORSKI (CA DLA PIPER US LLP 401 B STREET, SUITE 1 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101	eturn to: A BAR NO. 208576) 1700	TELEPHONE NO. (619) 699-2645	FOR RECORDER'S	USE ONLY
ATTORNEY FOR JI	UDGMENT CREDITOR	ASSIGNEE OF RECORD		
STREET ADDRESS: 1301 CLAY CITY AND ZIP CODE: OAKLAND,	UNITED STATES DISTRICT OF NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIF STREET, SUITE 400 CA 94612	FORNIA		
BRANCH NAME:				
PLAINTIFF: E-PASS TECHNO	OLOGIES, INC.			
DEFENDANT: PALM, INC.				
WRIT OF EXECUTION	(Money Judgment)		CASE NUMBER C-00-2255 D	LJ; C-03-4747
POSSESSIO	N OF Pe	rsonal Property	DLJ; C-04-0528 DLJ (R	
	П.,	eal Property	FOR COURT US	E ONLY
SALE		sair rioperty		
To the Sheriff or any Marshal or	Constable of the County of	f: NEW YORK	1	
	•	with daily interest and your costs as		
To any registered process 699.080 or CCP 715.040. (Name): PALM, INC.	server: You are authorized	to serve this writ only in accord with CCP		
is the ijudgment credi whose address is shown on this		nee of record me.		
4. Judgment debtor (name and last E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, 245 PARK AVENUE		of possession or sold under		delivered under a writ
39TH FLOOR		10. This writ is issued on a sister	-state judgment.	
NEW YORK, NY 10167 (P) 212.792.4033		11. Total judgment	\$	566,496.00
(F) 212.792.4001		12. Costs after judgment (per filed orde	r o ŗ	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		memo CCP 685.090	\$	
E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, I	INC.	13. Subtotal (add 11 and 12)	s	566,496.00
1469 S. HIGHVIEW LANE, #	#30 5	14. Credits	S	
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22311		15. Subtotal (subtract 14 from 13)	S	566,496,00
(P) 703.575.8486		16. Interest after judgment (per filed affi		
		CCP 685.050)		10,398.69
		17. Fee for issuance of writ		
Additional judgme	ent debtors on reverse	18. Total (add 15, 16, and 17)		576,894.69
5. Judgment entered on (date): NC		• • • • • •		070,004.00
6. Judgment renewed on (dates		 Levying officer: Add daily interest from of writ (at the legal rate on 15) of 		155.20
7. Notice of sale under this writ		-		
a. Ans not been requested			ms 11-19 are different for each	
b. has been requested (s	-	These amounts are stated f	or each debtor on Attachment 2	0.
8 Joint debtor information	on reverse.	Clerk	of Court-Richard	W. Wieking
(SEAL)	issued on (date): August 19,	2008 Clerk, by _	Frances St	Deputy
	- NOTICE TO PE	RSON SERVED: SEE REVERS	E FOR IMPORTANT INF	ORMATION -
	(Continued	on reverse)	WRIT OF EXECUTION CCP 699.520, 712.010, 71 EJ-130REV1/89	
SD\1780672.1 347932-100		•		American LegalNet, Inc www.FormsWorldlow.com

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0855

SHORT TITLE: E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. v. 3COM CORP, ET AL.	CASE NUMBER C-00-2255 DLJ C-03-4747 DLJ C-04-0528 DLJ (RELATED CASES)
CONTINUED FROM FRONT: Additional judgment debtor (name and last known address):	
E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 10 STRATTON STREET MAYFAIR, LONDON W1X 5FD (P) 44.171.544.6842 (F) 44.171.544.6870	E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1750 TYSONS BLVD., SUITE 400 MCLEAN, VA 22102
Notice of sale has been requested by (name and address):	
Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989-994) a. on (date): b. name and address of joint debtor	a. on (date): b. name and address of joint debtor
c. additional costs against certain joint debtor: (itemize):	
Judgment was entered for the following: a. Possession of personal property	e in 9e) specified in the judgment or supplemental order.
J-130 (REV. Jan. 1, 1989) WRIT OF E	XECUTION Page two

347932-100

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0856

- NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED

Writ of execution or sale. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying Notice of Levy.

Writ of possession of personal property. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the proporty, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.

Writ of possession of real property. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on an occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Personal property remaining on the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.

J-130 (REV. Jan. 1, 1989)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Page two

SD\1780672.1 347932-100

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

PATENT

REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0857

nc., including gies, Inc., incland HU10 7 167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	ited all accounts not limited to all pickman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Henniproperty held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, Eandria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 155.2 on page two.)
nc., including gies, Inc., incland HU10 7 167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim icluding but in 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	ited all accounts not limited to all postman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I \$	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 155.2
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	ited all accounts not limited to all power and Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I \$	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., including land HU10 7 1167; 1469 8 ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	sited all accounts not limited to all power shape. Since the states of t	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmut Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim rcluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FI	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Henniq property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States (\$ \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Henniq property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States (\$ \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Henniq property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States (\$ \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Henniq property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167: 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States ! \$ \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311 566,496.0
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States ! \$ \$ \$	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311
nc., including gies, Inc., in land HU10 7 1167: 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim rother but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited call p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I \$ \$	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311
nc., including gies, Inc., in land HU10 7 167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but in 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FL	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167; 1469 S ayfair, Londo	g but not lim Icluding but i 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview Ion W1X 5FE	nited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex D; United States I	held by Hartmut Hennig property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria, VA 22311; 1750 Patent No. 5,276,311
nc., including gies, Inc., inc land HU10 7 1167: 1469 S	g but not lim Icluding but I 7TH; 25 Pac S. Highview	iited all accounts not limited to all p kman Lane, Kirk Lane, #305 Alex	held by Hartmut Henniq property held by Hartmu Ella, East Yorkshire, E andria. VA 22311: 1750
nt debtor h	nas an inter	est and apply i	t to the satisfaction
nt debtor h	nas an inter	est and apply i	I t to the satisfaction
nt debtor h	as an inter	est and apply i	I
			<u> </u>
			1
	LEVYING	G OFFICER FILE NO	COURT CASE NO.
	1.=		T
	\dashv		
	1	— with presing the	~ -
		· - ·	
			-
	VANLAI	YU " - MARA	
NORTHER	RN DISTRICT	HICT COURT	
CLERI	RICHARD W.	WIEKING	
		_	
HE	C E	IVED)
D P	- ^ -		
_	ci se	AUG 1 (RICHARD W. CLERK, U.S. DIST NORTHERN DISTRICT OAKLAI	AUG 1 8 2008 RICHARD W. WIEKING CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY LEVYING OFFICER (Name as

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0858

2002 © American LegalNet, Inc.

SHORT TITLE: E-PASS TECHNOLOGIES, INC v. 3COM CORP. ET AL.	LEVYING OFFICER FILE NO	COURT CASE NO.
•		C-00-2255 DLJ C-03-4747 DLJ C-04-0528 DLJ (RELATED CASES)

- INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- The levying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached. If you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filed on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon o r if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010-720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

WEST/21261766.1 347932**E(:)69(()o**v. January 1, 2002)

NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment)

Page 2 of 2

2002 © American LegalNet, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 09/08/2008